133 - Eufaula City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/17/2025 3:26:14 PM

General

$20,300,411.59
$0.00
$416,592.04
$1,828.74
$12,184.78
$274.51

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,731,291.66

$3,444,696.57
$391.68

$0.00

$0.00
$3,445,088.25

$0.00

$12,184.78
$17,274,018.63
$17,286,203.41
$20,731,291.66

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

$1,086,034.72
$65,663.92
$619,749.34
$0.00
$117,997.70
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,889,445.68

$329,250.54
$1,082.16
$17,649.46
$0.00
$347,982.16

$0.00

$117,997.70
$1,423,465.82
$1,541,463.52
$1,889,445.68

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$4,277,709.38
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,277,709.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,277,709.38
$4,277,709.38
$4,277,709.38

Pulled from Raw

Capital
Projects

$16,349,170.36
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$16,349,170.36

$1,098,129.83
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,098,129.83

$0.00

$0.00
$15,251,040.53
$15,251,040.53
$16,349,170.36

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$181,146.26
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$181,146.26

$115.89
$354.90
$0.00
$0.00
$470.79

$0.00

$0.00
$180,675.47
$180,675.47
$181,146.26

Exhibit F-1-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LIT Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$78,189,614.09
$2,761,180.31

$3,735,000.00

$84,685,794.40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,735,000.00
$3,735,000.00

$80,950,794.40

$0.00
$0.00
$80,950,794.40

$84,685,794.40
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-lI-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025
133 - Eufaula City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $51,490,469.42 $0.00 $240,862.96 $9,766,962.04 $0.00 $61,498,294.42
Federal Sources $87,215.72 $6,084,192.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,171,408.62
Local Sources $8,501,788.44 $840,055.02 $388.30 $65,000.00 $346,852.48 $9,754,084.24
Other Sources $85,442.58 $21,842.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,284.73
lotal Revenues: $60,164,916.16 $6,946,090.07 $241,251.26 $9,831,962.04 $346,852.48 $77,531,072.01
Zxpenditures
Instructional Services $43,662,719.76 $2,756,260.74 $0.00 $23,715.50 $157,283.68 $46,599,979.68
Instructional Support Services $5,813,923.49 $697,608.92 $0.00 $0.00 $66,895.27 $6,578,427.68
Operation & Maintenance Services $3,626,552.14 $102,418.14 $0.00 $437,168.04 $0.00 $4,166,138.32
Aucxiliary Services $1,142,537.95 $2,596,430.25 $0.00 $0.00 $33,357.87 $3,772,326.07
General Administrative Services $2,243,782.08 $342,934.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,586,716.35
Capital Outlay $48,589.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,843,597.76 $0.00 $3,892,186.76
Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $241,251.26 $0.00 $0.00 $241,251.26
Other Expenditures $943,027.56 $860,783.65 $0.00 $0.00 $102,953.48 $1,906,764.69
lotal Expenditures: $57,481,131.98 $7,356,435.97 $241,251.26 $4,304,481.30 $360,490.30 $69,743,790.81
Jther Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $475,646.60 $865,340.21 $515,000.00 $1,950,000.00 $9,332.98 $3,815,319.79
Other Fund Uses: $3,073,257.65 $335,453.99 $0.00 $0.00 $32,320.46 $3,441,032.10
lotal Other Fund Sources (Uses): ($2,597,611.05) $529,886.22 $515,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($22,987.48) $374,287.69
ixcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $86,173.13 $119,540.32 $515,000.00 $7,477,480.74 ($36,625.30) $8,161,568.89
3eginning Fund Balance - October 1: $17,200,030.28 $1,421,923.20 $3,762,709.38 $7,773,559.79 $217,300.77 $30,375,523.42
znding Fund Balance - September 30: $17,286,203.41 $1,541,463.52 $4,277,709.38 $15,251,040.53 $180,675.47 $38,537,092.31

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/17/2025 3:26:46 PM

Pulled from Raw
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-llI-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025
133 - Eufaula City Schools GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues

State Sources $50,541,698.70 $51,490,469.42 $948,770.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $88,100.00 $87,215.72 ($884.28) $6,464,700.99 $6,084,192.90 ($380,508.09)

Local Sources $7,361,969.02 $8,501,788.44 $1,139,819.42 $658,680.00 $840,055.02 $181,375.02

Other Sources $59,749.83 $85,442.58 $25,692.75 $18,000.00 $21,842.15 $3,842.15
lotal Revenues: $58,051,517.55 $60,164,916.16 $2,113,398.61 $7,141,380.99 $6,946,090.07 ($195,290.92)
Zxpenditures

Instructional Services $44,447,982.53 $43,662,719.76 $785,262.77 $2,915,157.58 $2,756,260.74 $158,896.84

Instructional Support Services $6,529,343.78 $5,813,923.49 $715,420.29 $615,210.89 $697,608.92 ($82,398.03)

Operation & Maintenance Services $3,273,456.14 $3,626,552.14 ($353,096.00) $124,475.59 $102,418.14 $22,057.45

Auxiliary Services $1,106,247.50 $1,142,537.95 ($36,290.45) $2,548,845.71 $2,596,430.25 ($47,584.54)

General Administrative Services $2,532,074.83 $2,243,782.08 $288,292.75 $377,130.70 $342,934.27 $34,196.43

Special Revenue Outlay $0.00 $48,589.00 ($48,589.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

General Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $1,059,476.97 $943,027.56 $116,449.41 $1,229,670.31 $860,783.65 $368,886.66
lotal Expenditures: $58,948,581.75 $57,481,131.98 $1,467,449.77 $7,810,490.78 $7,356,435.97 $454,054.81
Jther Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $474,077.24 $475,646.60 $1,569.36 $575,000.00 $865,340.21 $290,340.21

Other Financing Uses: $468,000.00 $3,073,257.65 ($2,605,257.65) $158,860.00 $335,453.99 ($176,593.99)
lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses): $6,077.24 ($2,597,611.05) ($2,603,688.29) $416,140.00 $529,886.22 $113,746.22
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($890,986.96) $86,173.13 $977,160.09 ($252,969.79) $119,540.32 $372,510.11
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $17,200,030.28 $17,200,030.28 $0.00 $1,443,678.54 $1,421,923.20 ($21,755.34)
znding Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $16,309,043.32 $17,286,203.41 $977,160.09 $1,190,708.75 $1,541,463.52 $350,754.77

11/17/2025 3:27:14 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Raw
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-llI-B
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025
133 - Eufaula City Schools DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues

State Sources $239,664.07 $240,862.96 $1,198.89 $9,768,160.93 $9,766,962.04 ($1,198.89)

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $387.19 $388.30 $1.11 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
lotal Revenues: $240,051.26 $241,251.26 $1,200.00 $9,833,160.93 $9,831,962.04 ($1,198.89)
Zxpenditures

Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,715.50 $23,715.50 $0.00

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,452,642.28 $437,168.04 $6,015,474.24

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233,391.00 $0.00 $233,391.00

Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,273,808.60 $3,843,597.76 $4,430,210.84

Debt Service $241,251.26 $241,251.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
lotal Expenditures: $241,251.26 $241,251.26 $0.00 $14,983,557.38 $4,304,481.30 $10,679,076.08
Jther Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $100,000.00 $515,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,950,000.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses): $100,000.00 $515,000.00 $415,000.00 ($100,000.00) $1,950,000.00 $2,050,000.00
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses: $98,800.00 $515,000.00 $416,200.00 ($5,250,396.45) $7,477,480.74 $12,727,877.19
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $3,762,709.38 $3,762,709.38 $0.00 $7,773,559.79 $7,773,559.79 $0.00
Znding Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $3,861,509.38 $4,277,709.38 $416,200.00 $2,523,163.34 $15,251,040.53 $12,727,877.19

11/17/2025 3:27:37 PM

Pulled from Raw

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

133 - Eufaula City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
lotal Revenues:
=xpenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Fotal Expenditures:
dther Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):

‘xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:

3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
=nding Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/17/2025 3:28:08 PM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$307,310.00 $346,852.48
$0.00 $0.00
$307,310.00 $346,852.48
$174,115.00 $157,283.68
$25,095.00 $66,895.27
$0.00 $0.00
$28,300.00 $33,357.87
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$79,450.00 $102,953.48
$306,960.00 $360,490.30
$0.00 $9,332.98
$14,473.00 $32,320.46
($14,473.00) ($22,987.48)
($14,123.00) ($36,625.30)
$217,300.77 $217,300.77
$203,177.77 $180,675.47

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$39,542.48
$0.00
$39,542.48

$16,831.32
($41,800.27)
$0.00
($5,057.87)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($23,503.48)
($53,530.30)

$9,332.98
($17,847.46)
($8,514.48)

($22,502.30)
$0.00
($22,502.30)

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$60,549,523.70
$6,552,800.99
$8,393,346.21
$77,749.83
$75,573,420.73

$47,560,970.61
$7,169,649.67
$9,850,574.01
$3,916,784.21
$2,909,205.53
$8,273,808.60
$241,251.26
$2,368,597.28
$82,290,841.17

$1,149,077.24
$741,333.00
$407,744.24

($6,309,676.20)
$30,397,278.76
$24,087,602.56

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$61,498,294.42
$6,171,408.62
$9,754,084.24
$107,284.73
$77,531,072.01

$46,599,979.68
$6,578,427.68
$4,166,138.32
$3,772,326.07
$2,586,716.35
$3,892,186.76
$241,251.26
$1,906,764.69
$69,743,790.81

$3,815,319.79
$3,441,032.10
$374,287.69

$8,161,568.89
$30,375,523.42
$38,537,092.31

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$948,770.72
($381,392.37)
$1,360,738.03
$29,534.90
$1,957,651.28

$960,990.93
$591,221.99
$5,684,435.69
$144,458.14
$322,489.18
$4,381,621.84
$0.00
$461,832.59
$12,547,050.36

$2,666,242.55
($2,699,699.10)
($33,456.55)

$14,471,245.09
($21,755.34)
$14,449,489.75
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