LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

133 - Eufaula City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$20,300,411.59	\$1,086,034.72	\$4,277,709.38	\$16,349,170.36	\$0.00	\$181,146.26	\$0.00	
Investments	\$0.00	\$65,663.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$416,592.04	\$619,749.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$1,828.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$12,184.78	\$117,997.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$274.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,189,614.09	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,761,180.31	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,735,000.00	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$20,731,291.66	\$1,889,445.68	\$4,277,709.38	\$16,349,170.36	\$0.00	\$181,146.26	\$84,685,794.40	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$3,444,696.57	\$329,250.54	\$0.00	\$1,098,129.83	\$0.00	\$115.89	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$391.68	\$1,082.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$354.90	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$17,649.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,735,000.00	
Total Liabilities:	\$3,445,088.25	\$347,982.16	\$0.00	\$1,098,129.83	\$0.00	\$470.79	\$3,735,000.00	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,950,794.40	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$12,184.78	\$117,997.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$17,274,018.63	\$1,423,465.82	\$4,277,709.38	\$15,251,040.53	\$0.00	\$180,675.47	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$17,286,203.41	\$1,541,463.52	\$4,277,709.38	\$15,251,040.53	\$0.00	\$180,675.47	\$80,950,794.40	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$20,731,291.66	\$1,889,445.68	\$4,277,709.38	\$16,349,170.36	\$0.00	\$181,146.26	\$84,685,794.40	

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

133 - Eufaula City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL	FIDUCIARY			
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$51,490,469.42	\$0.00	\$240,862.96	\$9,766,962.04	\$0.00	\$61,498,294.42
Federal Sources	\$87,215.72	\$6,084,192.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,171,408.62
Local Sources	\$8,501,788.44	\$840,055.02	\$388.30	\$65,000.00	\$346,852.48	\$9,754,084.24
Other Sources	\$85,442.58	\$21,842.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,284.73
Total Revenues:	\$60,164,916.16	\$6,946,090.07	\$241,251.26	\$9,831,962.04	\$346,852.48	\$77,531,072.01
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$43,662,719.76	\$2,756,260.74	\$0.00	\$23,715.50	\$157,283.68	\$46,599,979.68
Instructional Support Services	\$5,813,923.49	\$697,608.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,895.27	\$6,578,427.68
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,626,552.14	\$102,418.14	\$0.00	\$437,168.04	\$0.00	\$4,166,138.32
Auxiliary Services	\$1,142,537.95	\$2,596,430.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,357.87	\$3,772,326.07
General Administrative Services	\$2,243,782.08	\$342,934.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,586,716.35
Capital Outlay	\$48,589.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,843,597.76	\$0.00	\$3,892,186.76
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$241,251.26
Other Expenditures	\$943,027.56	\$860,783.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,953.48	\$1,906,764.69
Total Expenditures:	\$57,481,131.98	\$7,356,435.97	\$241,251.26	\$4,304,481.30	\$360,490.30	\$69,743,790.81
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$475,646.60	\$865,340.21	\$515,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$9,332.98	\$3,815,319.79
Other Fund Uses:	\$3,073,257.65	\$335,453.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,320.46	\$3,441,032.10
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$2,597,611.05)	\$529,886.22	\$515,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	(\$22,987.48)	\$374,287.69
excess Revenues and Other Sources Over Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$86,173.13	\$119,540.32	\$515,000.00	\$7,477,480.74	(\$36,625.30)	\$8,161,568.89
3eginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$17,200,030.28	\$1,421,923.20	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,773,559.79	\$217,300.77	\$30,375,523.42
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$17,286,203.41	\$1,541,463.52	\$4,277,709.38	\$15,251,040.53	\$180,675.47	\$38,537,092.31

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

133 - Eufaula City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$50,541,698.70	\$51,490,469.42	\$948,770.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$88,100.00	\$87,215.72	(\$884.28)	\$6,464,700.99	\$6,084,192.90	(\$380,508.09)
Local Sources	\$7,361,969.02	\$8,501,788.44	\$1,139,819.42	\$658,680.00	\$840,055.02	\$181,375.02
Other Sources	\$59,749.83	\$85,442.58	\$25,692.75	\$18,000.00	\$21,842.15	\$3,842.15
Total Revenues:	\$58,051,517.55	\$60,164,916.16	\$2,113,398.61	\$7,141,380.99	\$6,946,090.07	(\$195,290.92)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$44,447,982.53	\$43,662,719.76	\$785,262.77	\$2,915,157.58	\$2,756,260.74	\$158,896.84
Instructional Support Services	\$6,529,343.78	\$5,813,923.49	\$715,420.29	\$615,210.89	\$697,608.92	(\$82,398.03)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,273,456.14	\$3,626,552.14	(\$353,096.00)	\$124,475.59	\$102,418.14	\$22,057.45
Auxiliary Services	\$1,106,247.50	\$1,142,537.95	(\$36,290.45)	\$2,548,845.71	\$2,596,430.25	(\$47,584.54)
General Administrative Services	\$2,532,074.83	\$2,243,782.08	\$288,292.75	\$377,130.70	\$342,934.27	\$34,196.43
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$48,589.00	(\$48,589.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,059,476.97	\$943,027.56	\$116,449.41	\$1,229,670.31	\$860,783.65	\$368,886.66
Total Expenditures:	\$58,948,581.75	\$57,481,131.98	\$1,467,449.77	\$7,810,490.78	\$7,356,435.97	\$454,054.81
Other Financing Sources (Uses)			350			
Other Financing Sources:	\$474,077.24	\$475,646.60	\$1,569.36	\$575,000.00	\$865,340.21	\$290,340.21
Other Financing Uses:	\$468,000.00	\$3,073,257.65	(\$2,605,257.65)	\$158,860.00	\$335,453.99	(\$176,593.99)
Fotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$6,077.24	(\$2,597,611.05)	(\$2,603,688.29)	\$416,140.00	\$529,886.22	\$113,746.22
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$890,986.96)	\$86,173.13	\$977,160.09	(\$252,969.79)	\$119,540.32	\$372,510.11
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$17,200,030.28	\$17,200,030.28	\$0.00	\$1,443,678.54	\$1,421,923.20	(\$21,755.34)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$16,309,043.32	\$17,286,203.41	\$977,160.09	\$1,190,708.75	\$1,541,463.52	\$350,754.77

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

133 - Eufaula City Schools	DEBT	DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJEC		. PROJECTS	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$239,664.07	\$240,862.96	\$1,198.89	\$9,768,160.93	\$9,766,962.04	(\$1,198.89)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$387.19	\$388.30	\$1.11	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$240,051.26	\$241,251.26	\$1,200.00	\$9,833,160.93	\$9,831,962.04	(\$1,198.89)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,715.50	\$23,715.50	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,452,642.28	\$437,168.04	\$6,015,474.24
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$233,391.00	\$0.00	\$233,391.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,273,808.60	\$3,843,597.76	\$4,430,210.84
Debt Service	\$241,251.26	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fotal Expenditures:	\$241,251.26	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	\$14,983,557.38	\$4,304,481.30	\$10,679,076.08
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$100,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,950,000.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
Fotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$100,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$415,000.00	(\$100,000.00)	\$1,950,000.00	\$2,050,000.00
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$98,800.00	\$515,000.00	\$416,200.00	(\$5,250,396.45)	\$7,477,480.74	\$12,727,877.19
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,762,709.38	\$3,762,709.38	\$0.00	\$7,773,559.79	\$7,773,559.79	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$3,861,509.38	\$4,277,709.38	\$416,200.00	\$2,523,163.34	\$15,251,040.53	\$12,727,877.19

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

133 - Eufaula City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,549,523.70	\$61,498,294.42	\$948,770.72
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,552,800.99	\$6,171,408.62	(\$381,392.37)
Local Sources	\$307,310.00	\$346,852.48	\$39,542.48	\$8,393,346.21	\$9,754,084.24	\$1,360,738.03
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77,749.83	\$107,284.73	\$29,534.90
Total Revenues:	\$307,310.00	\$346,852.48	\$39,542.48	\$75,573,420.73	\$77,531,072.01	\$1,957,651.28
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$174,115.00	\$157,283.68	\$16,831.32	\$47,560,970.61	\$46,599,979.68	\$960,990.93
Instructional Support Services	\$25,095.00	\$66,895.27	(\$41,800.27)	\$7,169,649.67	\$6,578,427.68	\$591,221.99
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,850,574.01	\$4,166,138.32	\$5,684,435.69
Auxiliary Services	\$28,300.00	\$33,357.87	(\$5,057.87)	\$3,916,784.21	\$3,772,326.07	\$144,458.14
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,909,205.53	\$2,586,716.35	\$322,489.18
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,273,808.60	\$3,892,186.76	\$4,381,621.84
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$241,251.26	\$241,251.26	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$79,450.00	\$102,953.48	(\$23,503.48)	\$2,368,597.28	\$1,906,764.69	\$461,832.59
Total Expenditures:	\$306,960.00	\$360,490.30	(\$53,530.30)	\$82,290,841.17	\$69,743,790.81	\$12,547,050.36
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$9,332.98	\$9,332.98	\$1,149,077.24	\$3,815,319.79	\$2,666,242.55
Other Financing Uses:	\$14,473.00	\$32,320.46	(\$17,847.46)	\$741,333.00	\$3,441,032.10	(\$2,699,699.10)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$14,473.00)	(\$22,987.48)	(\$8,514.48)	\$407,744.24	\$374,287.69	(\$33,456.55)
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$14,123.00)	(\$36,625.30)	(\$22,502.30)	(\$6,309,676.20)	\$8,161,568.89	\$14,471,245.09
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$217,300.77	\$217,300.77	\$0.00	\$30,397,278.76	\$30,375,523.42	(\$21,755.34)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$203,177.77	\$180,675.47	(\$22,502.30)	\$24,087,602.56	\$38,537,092.31	\$14,449,489.75